Wednesday, 31 July 2024 **SCHOOL BUS 44** THE ENTIRE BUS ROUTE MUST BE DRIVEN DR Click for map ALL STUDENTS: Must use their Smartcard to tap on and tap off Forgotten Smartcard? Use Smartcard Search Function to manually board registered student s ALL UNREGISTERED STUDENTS: Collect Exact Fares Only: Primary School - \$3.50 | High School - \$5.00 No Fare / Not Exact Fare? Complete a Student Registration Form and DO NOT accept incorrect fare HAND ALL COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORMS & EXACT CASH FARES IN TO OPS AFTER YOUR SHIFT **ALWAYS ALLOW STUDENT TO BOARD** AM Time Time AM 6.30 Clock on - Desto School Bus 44 **CONTINUE OVER THE CATTLE-GRID TO THE** Set 2 way to SCH or SCH-"SCHOOL BUS TURNING" SIGN NEAR THE END OF LACEYS CREEK ROAD **Empty to layover point** 6.45 (L) Mount Mee Road Turn around and layover (R) William Street 8.05 **Depart layover point** (R) McKenzie Street **Continue as Laceys Creek Road PICK UP STUDENTS AS REQUIRED** Veer (L) as Lacevs Creek Road Return as Laceys Creek Road CONTINUE OVER THE CATTLE-GRID TO THE (R) Rowe Road to the "SCHOOL BUS TURNING" sign "SCHOOL BUS TURNING" SIGN **NEAR THE END OF LACEYS CREEK ROAD** Turn around and Turn around and layover Return as Rowe Road **START OF RUN Depart layover point** 7.05 (R) Laceys Creek Road (R) Laceys Creek Road **Continue as McKenzie Street PICK UP STUDENTS AS REQUIRED** (R) Into Dayboro State School bus bays Return as Laceys Creek Road **Dayboro State School** ON LOAD STUDENTS ON THE CORNER OF **SELLIN ROAD Dayboro State School bus bay** (R) Laceys Creek Road **Continue as McKenzie Street END OF RUN Empty to Dayboro Depot Opposite Dayboro State School Fuel & Tidy Vehicle OFF LOAD STUDENTS TO SCHOOL BUSES 41 OFF LOAD STUDENTS TO SCHOOL BUSES 42 OFF LOAD STUDENTS TO SCHOOL BUSES 43 OFF LOAD STUDENTS TO SCHOOL BUSES 75 Depart Dayboro State School bus bay** 7.40 (L) McKenzie Street **Continue as Laceys Creek Road** Veer (L) as Laceys Creek Road

Wednesday, 31 July 2024 **SCHOOL BUS 44** THE ENTIRE BUS ROUTE MUST BE DRIVEN DR Click for map ALL STUDENTS: Must use their Smartcard to tap on and tap off Forgotten Smartcard? Use Smartcard Search Function to manually board registered students ALL UNREGISTERED STUDENTS: Collect Exact Fares Only: Primary School - \$3.50 | High School - \$5.00 No Fare / Not Exact Fare? Complete a Student Registration Form and DO NOT accept incorrect fare HAND ALL COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORMS & EXACT CASH FARES IN TO OPS AFTER YOUR SHIFT **ALWAYS ALLOW STUDENT TO BOARD PM** PM Time Time DO NOT DEPART UNTIL ALL CONNECTIONS 14.45 Clock on - Desto School Bus 44 Set 2 way to SCH or SCH-ARE MADE **Empty to Dayboro State School Depart Dayboro State School bus bay** 15.00 (L) Mount Mee Road (L) McKenzie Street (R) William Street **Continue as McKenzie Street** (R) McKenzie Street **Continue as Laceys Creek Road** Veer (L) as Laceys Creek Road Layover short of entrance to the bus bay **SET DOWN STUDENTS AS REQUIRED START OF RUN** 15.10 **Depart Dayboro State School CONTINUE OVER THE CATTLE-GRID TO THE** "SCHOOL BUS TURNING" SIGN **SET DOWN STUDENTS AS REQUIRED Continue as McKenzie Street NEAR THE END OF LACEYS CREEK ROAD Continue as Laceys Creek Road** Veer (L) as Laceys Creek Road Turn around and (L) Rowe Road to the Return as Laceys Creek Road "SCHOOL BUS TURNING" sign **END OF RUN** Turn around and **Empty to Dayboro Depot -Tidy Vehicle** Return as Rowe Road (L) Laceys Creek Road **CONTINUE OVER THE CATTLE-GRID TO THE** "SCHOOL BUS TURNING" SIGN **NEAR THE END OF LACEYS CREEK ROAD** Turn around and Return as Laceys Creek Road to Dayboro School (R) Into Dayboro State School bus bays **Dayboro State School** ON LOAD STUDENTS FROM SCHOOL BUS 41 ON LOAD STUDENTS FROM SCHOOL BUS 42

ON LOAD STUDENTS FROM SCHOOL BUS 43